This Prospectus is subject to modification/ addition /deletion, as may be deemed
necessary by Cochin University of Science and Technology from time to time.

2.2 APPLICATION FEES for various categories of
seats/applicants

1. Application fee to appear for a maximum of two test codes is |1500/- (Rupees
One Thousand Five Hundred only) and for Kerala SC (KSC)/ Kerala ST (KST)
candidates to appear for a maximum of two test codes is |700/- (Rupees Seven
Hundred only) (regarding ‘Test Codes’ please refer Chapter 11). For each additional
test code |500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) for general candidates and |250/- for

[...]

For seats reserved for International Candidates/PIO: US $ 110 (One Hundred and
Ten US Dollars only)(|9100/- for ICCR scholars).

3. For candidates belonging to Children of Indian Gulf Workers (CGW) category:
Application fee to appear for a maximum of two test codes is |6500/- (Rupees
Six Thousand Five Hundred only). In the case of CGW candidates belonging to
KSC/KST to appear for a maximum of two test codes application fee will be |5700/-
(Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Only). For each additional test code |500/-
(Rupees Five Hundred only) for general candidates and |250/- for KSC/KST can-
didates.

4. NRI Seats: Any Indian Citizen/OCI card holder is eligible to apply for NRI seats.
NRI status is not compulsory to apply for seats under this category but the can-

[...]

didates should submit a ‘Declaration’ in the format given in the Annexure I at
the time of their admission. Candidates opting for NRI Seats have to pay ad-
ditional |5,000 (Rupees Five Thousand only) to the fees specified under clause 1
and therefore, the application fee to appear for a maximum of two test codes is
|6500/- (Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred only). In the case of NRI candidates
belonging to KSC/KST to appear for a maximum of two test codes application fee
will be |5700/- (Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Only). For each additional
test code |500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) for general candidates and |250/- for
KSC/KST candidates.In addition to this, they have to opt for the NRI seats as one
of their choice at the time of selecting the preference of programmes/seats (Also see
clause 20.5 ). Check the NRI seat availability for the programme you wish to apply
for before opting for NRI seats.

5. For PhD Programmes: Application fee will be |1500/- (Rupees One thousand five
hundred only) for all category of applicants except Kerala SC (KSC) / Kerala ST
(KST) and |700/- (Rupees Seven hundred only) for Kerala SC/ST Candidates is to
be remitted to the respective Departments/Schools where the candidate intends to

apply for PhD Programme to obtain the Application Forms as per the instructions